

VILLAGE OF PEORIA HEIGHTS TIF DISTRICT 2 PUBLIC MEETING ANNOUNCEMENT

Date of Announcement: July 16, 2019

Date Posted: August 2nd, 2019

Posted By: Stephanie Turner, Village Clerk

MEETING: Public Meeting for Proposed First Amendment to

Peoria Heights TIF District 2.

WHEN: Tuesday, August 6, 2019 at 5:30 p.m.

WHERE: Peoria Heights Village Hall, 4901 N. Prospect Road,

Peoria Heights, Illinois

PURPOSE: To enable the Village to advise the public, taxing districts having real property in

the redevelopment project area, taxpayers who own property in the redevelopment project area, and residents in the area as to the Village's possible intent to prepare an Amendment to the Peoria Heights TIF District 2 Redevelopment Plan and designate an Amended Redevelopment Project Area

and to receive public comment.

AGENDA:

1. Convene Public Meeting.

- 2. Advise Village's intent to amend Peoria Heights TIF District No. 2.
- 3. Receive Public Comment.
- 4. Adjourn.